

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 211 of 2024

=====

PATEL ELECTRICALS

Versus

ST. DIVISIONAL MATERIAL MANAGER / RJT

=====

Appearance:

MR ARPIT P PATEL(5497) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 04/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

In view of the sick note filed the learned advocate Mr. Arpit Patel
for the petitioner, stand over to 11.10.2024.

C.M. JOSHI

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)